| FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 | 07 - 28 - 1999 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|
| OMB 0651-0027 | 101101656 |
| 1-261 | DATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY |
| Submission Type | harks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). |
| X | X Assignment Security Agreement |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License Change of Name |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger Other U.S. Government |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File |
| Conveying Party(ies) | X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date |
| Name (line 1) Christine A. Langton | <u>Month Day Year</u> 1. 06 04 99 |
| Name (line 2) | Execution Date |
| Second Party Name (line 1) Rajendran Narasimhan | Month Day Year |
| Name (line 2) |] |
| Receiving Party | |
| Name (line 1) Westinghouse Savanna | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| | is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United |
| Name (line 2) | States, an appointment of a domestic |
| Address (line 1) P. O. Box 616 | representative is attached. (Designation must be a |
| Address (line 2) | separate document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) Aiken | SC 29802 |
| Domestic Representative Name and | Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. |
| Name | ······································ |
| | |
| Address (line 1) | ······································ |
| Address (line 2) | |
| Address (line 3) | |
| Address (line 4) | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| 00000275 0006275 0000 | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY |
| 1999 MTHAI1 00000235 09263907 181 40.00 DP | |
| 40.00 DP | |
| 40.00 (JP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Shert. Send commen D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office | FOR OFFICE USE UNLY to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and rts regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, ice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. |

01

| FORM PTO-1619B Detection of the second se | | | • | |
|--|---|---|---|---------------------------------------|
| Name DORITY & MANNING Address (ime 1) P. O. Box 1449 Address (ime 3) Greenville, SC 29602-1449 Address (ime 3) Greenville, SC 29602-1449 Address (ime 3) Address (ime 3) Address (ime 4) | Expires 06/30/99 | 1619B | Page 2 | Patent and Trademark Office |
| Name DORITY & MANNING Address (me 1) P. 0. Box 1449 Address (me 2) Greenville, SC 29602-1449 Address (me 3) Address (me 3) Address (me 4) Pages Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter sitter the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number or the Patent Application, enter the date the patent Application was Member (S) D9/263,907 Patent Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Pct Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Pct Enter of Properties Enter the total number of properties listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Identified togenetities account or if additional fees can be charged to the account) 04-1403 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Identified copy of the original documptic. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. No Statement and Signature To the b | Corresponde | nt Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Number | 864-271-1592 |
| Address (ine 2) Greenville, SC 29602-1449 Address (ine 3) | Name | DORITY & MANNING | | |
| Address (ine a) | Address (line 1) | P. O. Box 1449 | | |
| Address (line 3) | Address (line 2) | Greenville, SC 29602 | 2–1449 | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) D9/263,907 Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) D9/263,907 Patent Application Number of Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day If this document is being filed together with a new PCT PCT PCT PCT Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT PCT Anther PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT As not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 I Fee Amount Fee Amount fo | Address (line 3) | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| including any attachments. # 4 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DD NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) 09/263,907 Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/263,907 Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/263,907 Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 109/263,907 Patent Application Number Patent Number(s) 109/263,907 Patent Application number Permitting 100 Pct Pct Pct 100 Pct Pct Pct Pct 11 Permitting Pct Pct Pct Internet 11 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Pct Internet Internet Internet Pct Interne Pct Internet | Address (line 4) | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) [09/263,907] [09/263,907] [0] <td< th=""><th>Pages</th><th></th><th>ges of the attached conveyance docum</th><th>nent #4</th></td<> | Pages | | ges of the attached conveyance docum | nent #4 |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 04-1403 Deposit Account Muthorization to charge additional fees: Yes No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. J. Bennett Mullinax Mathodian Wathow Mathematican Statement Mullinax | Enter either the Pate 09/263,907 | Jumber(s) or Patent Num Patent Application Number or the P nt Application Number(s) | atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers) Patent Patent atent Application, enter the date the patent application PCT PCT PCT PCT | for the same property). |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. J. Bennett Mullinax | Method o Deposit | f Payment: Enclo Account ayment by deposit account or if addi D | besed X Deposit Account interview Deposit Account interview Deposit Account.) Deposit Account Number: | t <u>04-1403</u> |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | To the L attache indicate J. Benne | est of my knowledge and be d copy is a true copy of the o d herein. | | account are authorized, as 7-21-99 |
| | Name | of Person Signing | Signature | Date |

| FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 1619C RECORDATION FORM COV CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY | ER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|--|--|---|
| Conveying P Enter additional | arty(ies) Mark if additional names | of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | David G. Karraker | 06 04 99 |
| Name (line 2) | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 1) | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| Name (line 2) | | |
| Name (line 1) | | Execution Date Month Day Year |
| Name (line 2) | | |
| Receiving Pa | arty(ies) Mark if add | ditional names of receiving parties attached |
| Enter additional | Receiving Party(ies) | |
| Name (line 1) | | if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not |
| Name (line 2) | | domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative |
| Address (line 1) | | is attached. (Designation must be a separate |
| Address (line 2) | | document from Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3 | City State/Cou | untry Zip Code |
| Name (line 1) | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a |
| Address (line 1) | | domestic representative is attached. <i>(Designation must</i> |
| Address (line 2) | | be a separate document from Assignment) |
| Address (line 3) | City State/Co | untry Zip Code |
| Application | | if additional numbers attached |
| • | e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT E | |
| P | atent Application Number(s) | Patent Number(s) |
| L | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| [| | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, CHRISTINE A. LANGTON, a citizen of the United States and resident of 455 Sumter Street S.E., Aiken, South Carolina 29801; I, RAJENDRAN NARASIMHAN, a citizen of the United States and resident of 4127 Saddlehorn Drive, Evans, Georgia 30809; and I, DAVID G. KARRAKER, a citizen of the United States and resident of 1600 Sherwood Place S.E., Aiken, South Carolina 29801 (hereinafter referred to as "INVENTORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in REACTIVE COMPOSITE COMPOSITIONS AND MAT BARRIERS for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed March 5, 1999 bearing U.S. Patent Serial Number 09/263,907, and;

Whereas, Westinghouse Savannah River Company, a South Carolina corporation, having a mailing address of P. O. Box 616, Aiken, South Carolina 29802, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration we, the said INVENTORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Westinghouse Savannah River Company the exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States and the world.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Westinghouse Savannah River Company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this _____ day of ____ Christine A. Langton 455 Sumter Street S.E. Aiken, SC 29801

STATE OF <u>South Carolina</u>) SS. COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared said CHRISTINE A. LANGTON and acknowledged the

| foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this _ | 4th | _day of _(| fline | , |
|---|-----|------------|-------|---|
| 1999. | | | 0 | |

Uduan B. Smith Notary Public for the State of South Carolina

(seal)

My Commission Expires: <u>4/1/2001</u>

| Executed this | <u><u><u> </u></u></u> | July | , 1999. |
|---------------|------------------------|------|---------|
|---------------|------------------------|------|---------|

N. Nalerdson

Rajendran Narasimhan 4127 Saddlehorn Drive Evans, GA 30809

| STATE OF | reoraia |) |
|-----------|---------|-------|
| COUNTY OF | Cohb |) SS. |
| | | / |



Executed this <u>444</u> day of June, 1999.

Kanaka

David G. Karraker 1600 Sherwood Place S.E. Aiken, SC 29801

STATE OF <u>South Cardena</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Carken</u>) SS. COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared said DAVID G. KARRAKER and acknowledged the

foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 4π day of 4μ , 1999.

Udua Blanth Notary Public for the State of South Carolera

(seal)

My Commission Expires: 4/1/2001

Reference Nos.: SRS 96-027 and SRS 96-028 Our File No.: WSR-19